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II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 545440-2023 - Result
Germany-Hanover: Winter-maintenance vehicles
OJ S 174/2023 11/09/2023
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Kommunale Wirtschafts- und Leistungsgesellschaft mbH (KWL)
Postal address: Arnswaldtstr. 28
Town: Hannover
NUTS code: DE9 Niedersachsen
Postal code: 30159
Country: Germany
Contact person: Kommunale Wirtschafts- und Leistungsgesellschaft mbH (KWL)
E-mail: nielebock@nsgb.de
Telephone: +49 511/30285-0
Fax: +49 511/30285-76

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.kwl.digital

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other activity: Kommunaler Verband

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Lieferung eines Geräteträgers mit Aufsatzstreuer (Gemeinde Emmerthal)
Reference number: KF/0261

Main CPV code
34143000 Winter-maintenance vehicles

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Lieferung eines Geräteträgers mit Aufsatzstreuer (Gemeinde Emmerthal)
Wegen weiterer Einzelheiten wird auf die Leistungsbeschreibungen verwiesen.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/545440-2023
mailto:nielebock@nsgb.de?subject=TED
https://www.kwl.digital
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IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 1,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE923 Hameln-Pyrmont

Description of the procurement
Lieferung eines Geräteträgers mit Aufsatzstreuer (Gemeinde Emmerthal)

Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: Preis / Weighting: 90 %
Cost criterion - Name: Liefertermin / Weighting: 5 %
Cost criterion - Name: Kundendienst-Werkstatt (Entfernung zum Auftraggeber) / Weighting: 5 
%

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 102-321496

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Lieferung eines Geräteträgers mit Aufsatzstreuer (Gemeinde Emmerthal)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/321496-2023


545440-2023 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
06/09/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Ahlborn GmbH Unimog Generalvertretung
Town: Hildesheim
NUTS code: DE925 Hildesheim
Country: Germany
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 1,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit, 
Verkehr und Digitalisierung
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postal code: 21339
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de
Fax: +49 4131/15-2943

Date of dispatch of this notice
06/09/2023

mailto:vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de?subject=TED

